FEE SCHEDULE

CERTIFIED COPIES (of vital records, Vermont only): \$10.00

CUSTOMER COPIES (unfiled): \$.15

Papers that customers bring for copies

DOG LICENSES: To register, an updated, signed rabies vaccination certificate must accompany the application.

Spayed or Neutered Dog = \$ 9.00

Unaltered Dog = \$13.00

Late Fees after April 1st = \$2.00 for spayed or neutered dogs

Late Fees after April 1st = \$4.00 for unaltered dogs

New dogs after April 1st = no late fee added

DRIVEWAY PERMITS (Recording fees): \$15.00 per page

These permits are given to the Town Clerk by the Selectboard for recording.

GRANDLIST: \$1.00 per page

This price is for a customer that only wants a few pages copied.

LAND POSTING: \$5.00

HARTFORD VT. LANDFILL COUPON BOOK: \$49.50 per punch card. Available here.

HARTFORD VT. LANDFILL STICKERS: \$30.00 for the 1st one & \$14.00 for all others. Available here.

<u>LEBANON NH. COUPON BOOKS</u>: 15.00 per punch card available at West Lebanon Feed and Supply, LaValley's or Jakes Market Lebanon.

<u>LEBANON NH. QR CODE</u>: FREE available through The City of Lebanon NH website under Lebanon landfill, or here at the Sharon Town Clerk Office for residents of Sharon ONLY. ID required.

LISTER CARDS (For Landowners of Sharon): FREE

LISTER CARDS: \$.25

For all other people requesting copies of Lister Cards, it is \$.15 total for both sides.

LAND RECORDS: \$1.00 Per page 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(7)

MARRIAGE APPLICATION: \$60.00 32 V.S.A. § 1712(1)

MOBILE HOME BILL OF SALE COPIES (on file): \$ 1.0032 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(7)

All RECORDING FEES: \$15.00 per page 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(6)

SUBDIVISION APPLICATION Copies (on file): \$ 1.00 per page 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(7)

SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS (recording of): \$15.00 per page These are given to Town Clerk from the planning Commission for recording. 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(6)

SURVEY MAPS (on file): \$1.00 per page. 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(7)

SURVEY MAPS (Recording of): \$25.00 per sheet 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(8)

TOWN PLAN (landowners/residents of Sharon): Available online. \$10.00 hard copy.

<u>UCC (on file)</u>: \$ 1.00 per page

UCC (Recording of): \$35.00

UCC (Termination-recording of): \$35.00

UNCERTIFIED COPIES (of vital records): \$2.00

There are no uncertified copies of vital records dated in the 1900's given out. The only vital records that can be uncertified ones are vital records dated in the 1700's and 1800's.

VAULT TIME: \$4.00/hour \$2.00 minimum

VOTER CHECKLIST (paper copy): \$.15 per page

<u>VOTER CHECKLIST (on disk):</u> \$2.00 plus postage to send We use our own disks to make this copy.

VERMONT PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX RETURN (on file): \$ 1.00 per page. This is for a copy of a return that we have on file here. 32 V.S.A. § 1671(a)(7)

VERMONT PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX RETURN (recording fee): \$15.00, when accompanied by a Warranty Deed or Quit Claim Deed.

05/03/2022